

ISO 9001 : 2008 | GOTS-OE | OEKO TEX CERTFIED GST: 33AAFCA7082C1ZO

CIN: L17111TZ1987PLC002090

Date: 03.12.2022

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Announcements Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Intimation by target company about Disclosure of Shareholding under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover) Regulations, 2011

We hereby inform you that our shareholders named R.Jaichander, M/s Jai Investments and M/s Sushmitha Titiksha Green Energy (belonging to promoter group) has acquired shares pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover) Regulations, please find enclosed disclosure of his Shareholding in Amarjothi Spinning Mills Limited (Target Company).

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully

For AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

MOHANA Digitally signed by MOHANA PRIYA M Date: 2022.12.03 16:02:40 +05'30' PRIYA M

Mohana Priya.M **Company Secretary**

CC: Encl: as above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

PART-A - DETAILS OF THE ACQUISITION

Name of the Target Company (TC)	AMARJOTH	II SPINNING MI	LLS LIMITED
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	R.JAICHANDER, M/S JAI INVESTMETNS		
	M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA GREEN		
acquirer	ENERGY		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE		
where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total
follows		share/voting	diluted
	L Su'	capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the
		applicable (*)	TC (**)
Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding of:			
a) Charge parning voting rights			
Shares carrying voting rights R.JAICHANDER	1004669	20.240/	28.21%
R.JAICHANDER M/S JAI INVESTMENTS	1904668	28.21%	
IVI/O JAI IINVEOTIVIENTO	36516	0.54%	0.54%
b) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
disposal undertaking/ others)			kas
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than	-	-	-
by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the T C (specify			
	-	-	-
holding in each category	10 11 101	20.750/	28.75%
Total (a+b+c+d)	19,41,184	28.75%	20.75%
Details of acquisition / sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights		*1	
acquired		81	
R.JAICHANDER	8212	0.12%	0.12%
M/S JAI INVESTMENTS	5200	0.07%	0.07%
M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA	63382	0.94%	0.94%
GREEN ENERGY	30002	0.0470	0.0-70
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than	_		
by shares		1 1 N S.	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the	- "		
acquirer to receive shares carrying			*
voting rights in the TC (specify	-	-	= 0
holding in each category)	-		

acquired/sold	T	1_	1_	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	-			
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	76,794	1.13%	1.13%	
After the acquisition / sale holding of:			a 0 a	
Shares carrying voting rights acquired				
R.JAICHANDER M/S JAI INVESTMENTS	1912880 41716	28.33% 0.61%	28.33% 0.61%	
M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA GREEN ENERGY	63382	0.94%	0.94%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			3	
 c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares 	-	-		
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		_	_	
	20,17,978	29.88%	29.88%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		KET PURCHAS	4	
or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	DATE : 01-12-2022(AFTER INCREASE OF 1% OF SHARES IN PROMOTER GROUP)			
of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.			